Grand Commandery Knights Templar of Texas

Richard R. Jernigan Grand Commander ricjernigan@gmail.com



127 Rainbow Dr Unit 2782 Livingston, TX 77399 817.228.0364

April 25, 2022

Dallas Commandery No. 6 Attn: Sir Knight Jeff Miller, Recorder 14902 Preston Road, #404-354 Dallas, Tx 75254

Subject: Dallas Commandery No. 6 Request to elect and install Junior Warden

Dear Sir Knight Miller:

In accordance with Chapter 33, Article 228 of the statutes and Regulations of The Grand Commandery Knights Templar of Texas, and Section 72 and 76 of the Constitution and Laws of the Grand Encampment of the United States of America, Dispensation is hereby granted to Dallas Commandery No. 6 to elect and install a new Junior Warden due to resignation.

This dispensation expires and will be of no further force or effect on April 16, 2023.

Sincerely and fraternally,

Richard R. Jernigan Grand Commander

CC: File, Grand Officers, Jurisprudence Committee